



Date: February 26, 2025
To: All Vendors
Subject: Addendum #1

REFERENCE: P018-25 Supplemental Power Supply

This Addendum forms part of the contract and clarifies, corrects or modifies original proposal document.

Question 1: Is BPUB amenable to the possibility of signing a supplier's contract or is it mandatory to sign the contract provided?

Answer 1: It is not mandatory that the contract be signed, however, Firm should note if they are taking any exceptions to the contract.

Question 2: We can't provide pricing without ESI ID numbers and more specific usage. Will BPUB be filling out a letter of Authorization so we can obtain the data to provide and accurate response?

Answer 2: Yes, BPUB will fill out a letter of Authorization upon request by Firm.

The signature of the company agent, for the acknowledgement of this addendum, shall be required. **Complete information below and return via e-mail to: dsolitaire@brownsville-pub.com.**

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this addendum.

Company: _____

Agent Name: _____

Agent Signature: _____

Address: _____

City: _____ **State:** _____ **Zip:** _____

Phone Number: _____ **E-mail address:** _____

If you have any further questions about the Proposal, call 956-983-6366.

BY: ***Diane Solitaire***
Purchasing